

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 449/2023
CrIM No. 833/2023

Altaf Hussain Alias Altaf AhmedAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waheed Choudhary, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

19.05.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present petition be taken up along with Bail App No. 139/2023.

His statement is taken on record.

In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the present petition along with Bail App No. 139/2023 on 22.05.2023.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.05.2023
Sahil Padha